## Resolution 7-2010-75 Authorizing a Donation to the Camden County Fire Police

**WHEREAS**, the Camden County Fire Police are a non-profit organization who provides invaluable assistance to fire departments throughout Camden County; and

**WHEREAS**, the Camden County Fire Police also provides invaluable assistance to the Borough of Barrington through providing traffic control services at Borough events such as the July 4 festivities and the Barrington Harvest Festival; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Barrington desires to make a donation to the Camden County Fire Police to thank them for their services to the community; and

**WHEREAS**, funds are available for this purpose as evidenced below by the certification from the Finance Officer;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, it is hereby resolved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, that a donation to the Camden County Fire Police in the amount of \$500 is hereby authorized for disbursement.

Approved: July 14, 2010	Borough of Barrington
By: John D. Rink, Mayor	Attest: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer for the are available for this disbursement in the	Borough of Barrington, hereby certify that funds 2010 Municipal Budget under account
Denise Moules, CFO	